
Council 
Experience Last Name First Name Employer

Constituency 
(from application) Address City State Phone Email

Chair Jackson Keith Performance Food Group Food Vending 12500 Westcreek Parkway Richmond VA 804-484-7975 keith.jackson@pfgc.com
Vice Chair Applewhite Christine State of Connecticut Regulatory 410 Capitol Avenue Hartford CT 860-509-7297 christine.applewhite@ct.gov

Each Council has a total of 22 members (including Chair and Vice Chair). Please complete SUMMARY below roster. 

INDUSTRY per C&B Article XI: 9 in Councils I & II 5 in Council III

REPRESENTATIVES minimum per C&B: minimum per C&B:

1  food processing 1  food processing 

2  food service 1  food service 

2  retail food stores 1  retail food stores

1  food vending 1  food vending 

Yes Garren Donna AFFI Food Processing 2345 Crystal Dr. Arlington VA 703-663-0252 dgarren@affi.com
No Wijesekera Dilshika InstaCart Support 50 Beale Street San Francisco CA 479-879-3903 dilshika@instacart.com
Yes Oswald Steve Wakefern Retail Food 505 Division Street PE-211 Elizabeth NJ 908-527-3624 steve.oswald@wakefern.com
Yes Auffray Anthony Beach Body Food Vending 400 N. Continental Blvd. Suite 400 - ZIP 90245El Segunda CA 206 681 7378 aauffray@beachbody.com
Yes Thesmar Hillary FMI Support 2345 Crystal Dr Arlington VA 202-220-0658 hilary.thesmar@gmail.com

The number of alternates is not limited; please add additonal rows below, if needed. 

Yes Edsall Jean Matrix Sciences Support 2400 Yorkmont Rd Charlotte NC 330-401-1143 jean.edsall@matrixsciences.com
Yes Hollingsworth Jill Chemstar Corp Support 29 Bridgetown Rd Hilton Head Island SC 843-341-6640 jillh@chemstarcorp.com
None Moore Eric Testo North America Industy 2 West Market St Suite 500 Zip - 19382 West Chester PA 215-806-4717 emore@testo.com
None Horn Jason In-n-Out Burger Industry 13502 Hamburger Lane Zip - 91706 Baldwin Park CA 626-813-5326 jhorn@innout.com
Yes Grinstead Dale n/a Emeritus 230 Shadow Creek Lane Zip - 28741 Highlands NC 262-631-0719 dale.grinstead626@gmail.com
None Lindholm Jeffrey iCertainty Industry 2 Wisconsin Circle Suite 1000 Chevy Chase MD 240-908-4111 jeff.lindholm@icertainty.com 
None Nasibi Arash Hazel Analytics Industry 107 Spring Street - Zip 98104 Seattle WA 949-3007293 arash@hazelanalytics.com
Yes Seminara Mario Food Safety Works Industry 13021 W Warren Avenue - Zip 80228 Lakewood CO 720-681-1615 mario@foodsafetyworksllc.com
None Goscinski Michael National Automatic Merchandising Association (NAMA)Industry 1777 North Kent Street Suite 1010 - Zip 22209 Arlington VA 571-348-1214 mgoscinski@namanow.org

Please list those not selected, adding rows as needed. 
Baroudi Al The Cheesecake Factory IncorporatedFood Service Industry26901 Malibu Hills Rd Calabasas Hills CA 818-871-5980 abaroudi@thecheesecakefactory.com
Flynn Bill Deloitte & Touche Food Service Industry23860 Burbank Blvd Woodland Hills CA 818 312 7904 wilflynn@deloitte.com

REGULATORY per C&B Article XI: 9 in Council I & II 5 in Council III 

REPRESENTATIVES 2  territories, DC, or federal all 5 state and local

7  apportioned among state and local (federal included as "at large" - see below)

No Higley Jaime Ohio Department of HealthState Regulator 246 N. High Street Columbus OH 614-644-8659 jamie.higley@odh.ohio.gov
Yes - alt Pohjola Carrie Wisconsin Department of HealthState Regulator W20177 Blue Stem Lane Galesville WI 715-579-9487 carrie.pohjola@wisconsin.gov
Yes - alt Burns-Savage Nikki Southern Nevada Health DistrictLocal Regulator 280 S. Decatur Blvd. Las Vegas NV 702-759-1634 ntburns@cox.net
Yes Bryant Veronica State of North Carolina State Regulator 415 JASIN DR Gastonia NC 919-218-6943 veronica.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov
Yes Copeland Deanna Harris County Health DistrictLocal Regulator 101 S. Richey, ste. G Pasadena TX 713-248-4396 deanna.copeland@phs.hctx.net

The number of alternates is not limited; please add additonal rows below, if needed. 
Yes Mickiewicz Courtney Virginia Department of AgricultureState Regulator 5700 Thurston Ave Suite 104 Virginia Beach VA 757-363-3839 Courtney.Mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov

Item 2.1.3



Council 
Experience Last Name First Name Employer

Constituency 
(from application) Address City State Phone Email

No Patton Randall Kentucky Food Safety BranchState Regulator 115 Silver Linden Lane Vanceburg KY
No Pickle Debbie Tennessee Department of HealthState Regulator Andrew Johnson Tower, 4th Floor Nashville TN 615-741-7206 Debbie.Pickle@tn.gov
No Davis Diane Harris County Health DistrictLocal Regulator 101 Richey St Pasadena TX 713-274-6367 diane.davis@phs.hctx.net
Please list those not selected, adding rows as needed. 

ACADEMIA per C&B Article XI: 1 in Councils I & II N/A in Council III (see "at large" below)

The number of alternates is not limited; please add additonal rows below, if needed. 

Please list those not selected, adding rows as needed. 

CONSUMER per C&B Article XI: 1 in Councils I & II N/A in Council III (see "at large" below)

The number of alternates is not limited; please add additonal rows below, if needed. 

Please list those not selected, adding rows as needed. 

AT LARGE per C&B Article XI: N/A in Councils I & II 10 in Council III (not including regualtory consultants)

REPRESENTATIVES may include representatives from federal

agencies, academia, and other 

stakeholder groups

Yes Starobin Anna ECOLab Support 8300 Capital Dr Greensboro NC 336 931 2185 anna.starobin@ecolab.com
No Garvin Amanda Michigan Department of Agriculture and Rural DevelopmentState Regulator 334 66th St South Haven MI 616-269-9985 garvina1@michigan.gov
No English Amber Washoe County Health DistrictLocal Regulator 1001 East 9th Street Reno NV 775-328-2629 AEEnglish@washoecounty.us
No Jackson Jeff Arkansas Department of HealthState Regulator 4815 W. Markham Little Rock AR 870-994-7364 jeff.jackson@arkansas.gov
Yes Whiting Kelli Marion County Public Health DepartmentLocal Regulator 4701 N Keystone Ave Suite 500 Indianapolis IN 317-221-2256 kwhiting@marionhealth.org
Yes Chapman Ben NC State University Academia Campus Box 7606 Raleigh NC not provided benjamin_chapman@ncsu.edu
Yes Schaffner Don Rutgers University Academia 65 Dudley Road New Brunswick NJ not provided don.schaffner@rutgers.edu
Yes Manuel Chip GOJO Industries Support One GOJO Plaza Akron OH not provided ManuelC@GOJO.com
No Vaccaro Melissa Paster Training Inst. Support 25 Swinehart Rd Gilbertsville PA 610-970-1776 melissa.vaccaro@pastertraining.com
No Woodbury Tom Support 4226 S Cumberland Road Holladay UT 801-330-9511 twoodbury@compliancemate.com
The number of alternates is not limited; please add additonal rows below, if needed. 
No Thomas Ellen RTI International Academia 3040 E Cornwallis Rd Research Triangle Park NC not provided eshumaker@rti.org
No Madamba Valerie FoodWit Support 7411 SW Capitol Hwy - ZIP 97219 Portland OR 646-748-2887 val@foodwit.com
Yes Matthews Karl Rutgers University Academia 65 Dudley Road New Brunswick NJ



Council 
Experience Last Name First Name Employer

Constituency 
(from application) Address City State Phone Email

Please list those not selected, adding rows as needed. 

# of Members # of Alternates Not Selected
REGIONAL (using address from each Council member's application)

Mid-Atlantic 2 3
Midwest 2 7

Northeast 0 5
Pacific 2 5

Southeast 2 7
Southwest 2 1

EXPERIENCE on Council (include ANY Council experience from member's application)

New to Council 2 12
Experence on Council 8 15

CONSTITUENCY (as indicated on each Council member's application)

Local Regulator 2 2
State Regulator 3 3

Federal Regulator to be assigned to be assigned
District / Territory / 

Tribal Regulator 0 0
Food Service Industry 1 1
Retail Food Industry 2 1

Food Industry Support 1 5
Processing Food 

Industry 1 0
Vending / Distribution 1 0

Consumer 0 0
Academia 0 3

Notes: 

SUMMARY




